intangible assets” and “Restructuring, impairment and disposal charges” in the financial year.

 B3 Classification of Finance costs

Finance costs amounting to US$708 million for the financial year ended 30 October 2016 under FRS
represent the aggregated line items under the previous GAAP of “Interest expense” and “Loss on
extinguishment of debt” in the financial year.

A-33

Table of Contents

BROADCOM LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 29 October 2017

2. Significant accounting policies (continued)

2.1 Basis of preparation (continued)

FRS 101 first-time adoption of Financial Reporting Standards (continued)

 (b) Summary of financial impact (continued)

 (iii) The result and impact of transition to FRS on the Company’s financial statements are as follow:

   Expla-
natory
Note

 30 October 2016   2 November 2015

As previously

reported   As restated
As previously

reported   As restated
   (a)   (b)   (c) = (a)+(b)   (d)   (e)   (f) = (d)+(e)
   US$ millions   US$ millions  US$ millions  US$ millions   US$ millions   US$ millions
Non-current asset
Cost of investments in

subsidiaries   C1   18,958   2,271   21,229   4,121   -   4,121

Equity
(Accumulated deficits)/Retained

profits   C1   (215)   2,292   2,077   2,240   -   2,240
Share Capital   C2   19,241   (779)   18,462   2,547   (2,547)   *
Other reserves   C1, C2   -   624   624   -   2,474   2,474
Accumulated other

comprehensive loss   C1, C2   (134)   134   -   (73)   73   -

   18,892   2,271   21,163   4,714   -   4,714

 * Represents figures less than a million.

 C1 Deemed cost of investments in subsidiaries

The Group has elected to adopt deemed cost for investments in subsidiaries as described in Note 2.1(a)(ii) at
the date of transition.

As of 30 October 2016, the carrying amount of the cost of investments in subsidiaries is accounted for at
costs less accumulated impairment losses in accordance with accounting policy described in Note 2.3. As a
result, the carrying amount of the cost of investments increased by US$2,271 million. This is due to the
reversal of accounting entries made under the previous GAAP for the share of the Company’s subsidiaries’